Burger King
	Double Whopper or equivalent

	Country
	Portion size (g)
	Sodium g/100g
	Sodium g/portion
	Salt g/100g
	Salt g/portion
	% intake of WHO recommend- ation for adults (5g salt/day) (1)
	Rank
(1 = lowest salt level)
	Method of salt calculation*
	Date information obtained

	Austria
	355
	0.3
	1.0
	0.69
	2.46
	49.25
	1
	1
	22-Jun-06

	Canada
	357
	0.3
	1.0
	0.69
	2.48
	49.50
	2
	1
	05-Jul-06

	Australia
	348
	0.3
	1.0
	0.73
	2.53
	50.50
	3
	1
	05-Jul-06

	UK
	355
	0.3
	1.0
	0.71
	2.53
	50.60
	3
	1
	05-Jul-06

	Germany
	354
	0.3
	1.1
	0.76
	2.68
	53.50
	5
	1
	22-Jun-06

	New Zealand
	367
	0.3
	1.1
	0.74
	2.72
	54.40
	6
	1
	05-Jul-06

	USA
	373
	0.3
	1.1
	0.73
	2.73
	54.50
	7
	1
	05-Jul-06

	% difference between the highest and the lowest salt content
	
	
	
	
	11%
	
	
	
	


See accompanying notes page at the end of this document.

Please note: We have only included the countries for which we could locate information for this product.

Burger King

	Fries or equivalent

	Country
	Portion size (g)
	Sodium g/100g
	Sodium g/portion
	Salt g/100g
	Salt g/portion
	% intake of WHO recommend- ation for adults (5g salt/day) (1)
	Rank
(1 = lowest salt level)
	Method of salt calculation*
	Date information obtained

	New Zealand
	74
	0.2
	0.1
	0.45
	0.33
	6.65
	1
	1
	05-Jul-06

	Australia
	74
	0.2
	0.2
	0.53
	0.40
	7.90
	2
	1
	05-Jul-06

	USA
	74
	0.3
	0.2
	0.81
	0.60
	12.00
	3
	1
	05-Jul-06

	Germany
	74
	0.4
	0.3
	0.88
	0.65
	12.95
	4
	1
	22-Jun-06

	Canada
	88
	0.3
	0.3
	0.80
	0.70
	14.00
	5
	1
	05-Jul-06

	UK
	74
	0.5
	0.4
	1.35
	1.00
	20.00
	6
	1
	05-Jul-06

	Austria
	74
	0.7
	0.5
	1.82
	1.35
	26.95
	7
	1
	22-Jun-06

	% difference between the highest and the lowest salt content
	
	
	
	
	305%
	
	
	
	


See accompanying notes page at the end of this document.

Please note: We have only included the countries for which we could locate information for this product.

Burger King

	Onion rings

	Country
	Portion size (g)
	Sodium g/100g
	Sodium g/portion
	Salt g/100g
	Salt g/portion
	% intake of WHO recommend- ation for adults (5g salt/day) (1)
	Rank
(1 = lowest salt level)
	Method of salt calculation*
	Date information obtained

	UK
	90
	0.2
	0.2
	0.50
	0.45
	9.05
	1
	1
	05-Jul-06

	Canada
	91
	0.5
	0.4
	1.18
	1.08
	21.50
	2
	1
	05-Jul-06

	USA
	91
	0.5
	0.5
	1.26
	1.15
	23.00
	3
	1
	05-Jul-06

	Australia
	94
	0.5
	0.5
	1.26
	1.19
	23.75
	4
	1
	05-Jul-06

	New Zealand
	91
	0.5
	0.5
	1.32
	1.21
	24.10
	5
	1
	05-Jul-06

	% difference between the highest and the lowest salt content
	
	
	
	
	166%
	
	
	
	


See accompanying notes page at the end of this document.

Please note: We have only included the countries for which we could locate information for this product.

Burger King

	Bacon double cheeseburger or equivalent

	Country
	Portion size (g)
	Sodium g/100g
	Sodium g/portion
	Salt g/100g
	Salt g/portion
	% intake of WHO recommend- ation for adults (5g salt/day) (1)
	Rank
(1 = lowest salt level)
	Method of salt calculation*
	Date information obtained

	UK
	172
	0.5
	0.9
	1.3
	2.2
	44.05
	1
	1
	05-Jul-06

	USA
	196
	0.6
	1.2
	1.5
	3.0
	59.00
	2
	1
	05-Jul-06

	Australia
	216
	0.6
	1.2
	1.4
	3.1
	62.00
	3
	1
	05-Jul-06

	Canada
	184
	0.8
	1.5
	2.0
	3.7
	73.00
	4
	1
	05-Jul-06

	% difference between the highest and the lowest salt content
	
	
	
	
	66%
	
	
	
	


See accompanying notes page at the end of this document.

Please note: We have only included the countries for which we could locate information for this product.

Notes for Burger King
	Key                         

	NV = No value

	*1 = salt values calculated from sodium (1g of sodium = 2.5g of salt), 2 = salt labelled.


1. World Health Organisation Technical Report Series 916: Diet, Nutrition and the Prevention of Chronic Diseases (2003)
Burger King is called Hungry Jacks in Australia

Equivalent products used

French Fries: King Pommes used for Austria and Germany
